PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Electrolux Home Products, Inc. formerly known as White Consolidated Industries, Inc.	01/01/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husqvarna Professional Outdoor Proudcts Inc.		
Street Address:	1030 Stevens Creek Road		
City:	Augusta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30907		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09218710
Patent Number:	5518079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: tlballou@pearnegordon.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Kachmarik

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street, Ste. 1800
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ABE1 J 1357

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald M. Kachmarik

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment EHP-WCI-HPOP#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment EHP-WCI-HPOP#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment EHP-WCI-HPOP#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017458 FRAME: 0483

80.00 09.

3

500093520

ASSIGNMENT PATENTS & APPLICATIONS UNITED STATES

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective January 1, 2006, from

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS, INC. formerly known as WHITE

CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 20445

Emerald Parkway, Southwest, Suite 250, Cleveland, Ohio 44135-0920 ("EHP"), to

HUSQVARNA PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS INC, a Ohio corporation, with offices at 1030 Stevens Creek Road, Augusta, Georgia 30907 ("HPOP").

RECITALS:

- (A) EHP is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and applications therefor listed in the attached Schedule including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations thereof registered or applied for in the United States and all other nations throughout the world; all improvements to the inventions disclosed in each such registration, patent or patent application; all rights in all of the foregoing provided by treaties, conventions and common law and all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorney's fees for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the foregoing (the "Patents"); and
- (B) EHP has agreed to convey, assign and transfer the Patents to HPOP.

PATENT REEL: 017458 FRAME: 0484 **NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency fo which is hereby acknowledged, EHP does hereby convey, assign and transfer to HPOP the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

ALL OF THE FOREGOING to be held and enjoyed by HPOP for its own use and for use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by EHP if this transfer to HPOP had not been made. EHP agrees to execute and deliver upon request of HPOP such additional documents as are necessary or desirable to give full effect to and perfect the rights of HPOP under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Electrolux Home Products, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

AL.	-	bingest.	Serve	13	Section		
23	8	- 8	Speed	TORS.	- 8	20	

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS, INC.

George E. Hawranko
Assistant Secretary

Ronald E. Zajaczkowski
Senior Vice President-Finance and
Controller

STATE OF OHIO) S COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On this /// day of / April , 2006, before me personally came George E. Hawranko and Ronald E. Zajaczkowski, to me known, who being duly sworn, depose and say that they are Assistant Secretary and Senior Vice President -Finance and Controller, respectively of Electrolux Home Products, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation; that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that they signed their names thereto by like authority.

Notary Public

Theresa Novotny
Notary Public - State of Ohio
Recorded in Cuyahoga County
My Commission Expires October 18, 2009

PATENT REEL: 017458 FRAME: 0485

SCHEDULE ASSIGNMENT PATENTS & APPLICATIONS UNITED STATES

PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Husqvarna Turf Care

White Consolidated Industries, Inc.

Docket No.	Patent No. and/or Application No.	Date of Patent and/or Date of Application Filing	Title
0218710	09/218710	12/22/1998	Mower Deck Height Control Apparatus
03576662	5518079	05/21/1996	Lawn Mower

PATENT REEL: 017458 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 04/12/2006